RETURN TO GAS SECTION

## PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for: Orig. and Copy		RESOLUTION NO.G-1195
to Secretary	RESOLUTION	UTILITIES DIVISION BRANCH/SECTION: GAS
Director		DATE: March 19, 1963
Numerical File		
Alphabetical File		
Accounting Officer		
·		

SUBJECT: Order Authorizing a Temporary Contract Filed Under

Section X. A. of General Order No. 96-A.

WHEREAS: PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY by Advice No. 461-G, filed February 28, 1963 having requested authority under Section 532 of the Public Utilities Code and Section X. A. of G. O. 96-A to temporarily carry out the terms and conditions of a contract, dated July 23, 1962, covering gas street lighting service at the Laguna Seca Ranch Estates Subdivision, Monterey County, and

WHEREAS: Authorization of the proposed contract is to allow the utility a two year period in which to gain experience with a new type of gas service not heretofore furnished customers, therefore, good cause appearing

IT IS ORDERED that authority be granted under Section 532 of the Public Utilities Code to furnish the service under the conditions and in accordance with the terms and conditions of said contract.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the contract hereinabove authorized be marked to show that it was authorized under Resolution of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California No. G-1195.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Electric Company shall notify the Commission of the date of termination of said contract within thirty days after date of termination.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the 19th day of March, 19 63, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

GEORGE G. GROVER, President,
PETER E. MITCHELL, EVERETT C. MCKEAGE,
FREDERICK B. HOLOBOFF, WILLIAM M. BENNETT,
COMMISSIONERS.

Secretary